The purpose of this agenda item is to award IFB-1-22-8-1 Ron Watson Middle School Soccer Field to the low 
bidder who has been determined to be both responsive and responsible.  

BACKGROUND: 
Yuma Elementary School District No.1 issued an Invitation for Bid to solicit general contractors for the Ron 
Watson Middle School Soccer Field.  Three hundred thirty-eight (338) prospective vendors were sent an 
Invitation for Bid. Of the 338, thirty-eight (38) vendors downloaded the solicitation, twenty-three (23) 
submitted a NO BID response and one (1) vendor submitted an offer. The one (1) bidder who submitted an 
offer has been determined to be both responsive and responsible.